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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ... 11%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 75%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch
McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ...t 12%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 59%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Paul
Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ... 32%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 21%

Generally speaking if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

Democrat.......ccccoiiiiiiiie e, 47%
Republican..........coooiiieiiiiiii 44%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Kaine?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 34%
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Q8
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Does Tim Kaine's selection as Hillary Clinton’s
running mate make you more or less likely to
vote for Hillary Clinton, or does it not make a
difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 20%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 22%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccococovvvenenn. 56%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 86%
OPPOSE .ot 11%
NOE SUIE ..o 3%

Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

SUPPOIT .o 82%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee et 11%
NOLSUIE ..., 7%

Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons?

SUPPOIT ettt 56%
OPPOSE ..ceiiieieieiieeieeeeeieeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeees 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q10 The minimum wage is currently $7.25- which of
the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the minimum
wage altogether?

Increase to $15 an hOUr ..........cccovevvveevereevnenn. 30%
Increase to $12 an hOUr ..........cccovovvevervevesvnnnn 20%
Increase to $10 an hOUF ..........cccovovveverveverrnnnn 28%
Keep at $7.25 an NOUT «.........covveeeeereeeeenn 9%
Eliminate minimum wage altogether ............... 11%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
Q11 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?
SUPPOIT .ot 44%
OPPOSE ..ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeee e 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

Q12 Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill
Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any

consideration?
Should have confirmation hearings................. 61%
Should be rejected without being given any
[od0 ] 41510 (=] = 11T o 21%
[N [0 ST = 18%

Q13 Which of the 7 deadly sins do you think is the
worst: envy, gluttony, greed, hubristic pride,
lust, sloth, or angry wrath?

ENVY..ooo 3%
GIUONY it 6%
GrEed....oiiiiiiii et 40%
Hubristic pride.........cccooviiiiiiie e 8%
LUSE et 3%
SIOHH e 3%
ANGrY Wrath......ooooiiiieeiee e 15%
NOE SUIE .. 23%
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Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 52%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 7%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 15%
Somewhat iberal .............cccooveeveeeverererenenn 19%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 26%
Somewhat CONSErvative..............cocovevervenens. 25%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 15%
Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 43%
Republican..........ccoeoviiieiiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other...........ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeen 21%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHITE oo 71%
African AMEriCaN.........cceeeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeveeeeeas 12%
(O] {1 N 6%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 14%
O o X< OO 27%
BB 10 B5 oottt 38%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 20%
@ l B
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Q20 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|11% 11% 12% 6% Approve|12% 10% 16% 5%
Disapprove|75% 73% 75% 85% Disapprove|59% 61% 56% 57%
Not sure|14% 16% 13% 9% Not sure|29% 28% 28% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Ryan Approval Vote for Congress
Approve|32%  19% 50% 28% Democrat/Republican
. Democrat|47% 84% 5% 20%
Disapprove [ 46% 57% 33% 48%
Republican|44% 7% 89% 54%
Not sure|21% 24% 17% 24%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Kaine Favorability Kaine More/Less
Favorable|36%  61% 7% 11% Likely
More likely | 20% 36% 3% 3%
Unfavorable|31%  11%  55% 34% e ° ° °
Less likely [ 22% 8% 39% 29%
Not sure(34% 28% 37% 55%
Doesn't make a|56% 55% 57% 58%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 10%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Background Check Terrorist Watch List
Support/Oppose Firearm Ban
Support|86%  94%  76% 82% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|11% 6% 18% 12% Support[82%  90% 73% 72%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 3% 1% 6% 6% Oppose|11% 5%  18% 12%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support|56%  79%  28% 42% Increase
Increase to $15 an | 30% 47% 8% 30%
Oppose[33%  13%  59% 33% $15 an | 30% ’ ’ ’
Notsure|11% 8%  13% 25% Increase to $12an|20%  27%  13% 11%
hour
Increase to $10 an | 28% 23% 37% 24%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 2% 18% 5%
Eliminate minimum | 11% 0% 22% 23%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 7%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Affordable Care Act Senate Should/Should
Support/Oppose Not Have
Support | 44% 78% 6% 17% Confirmation Hearings
Should have|61% 80% 39% 45%
Oppose | 38% 6% 7% 58% confirmation hearings
Notsure|17%  16%  17% 25% Should be rejected|21% 6%  40% 16%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|18% 14% 21% 39%
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2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Congress Approval
Worst of 7 Sins Approve|11%  16% 9% 9% 10% 16%
Disapprove|75%  70% 78% 78% 73% 74%
Envy| 3% 4% 3% 4% \sapprove) 5% 0% ° ° ° °
Not sure|14% 14% 13% 13% 17% 10%
Gluttony| 6% 8% 4% 0%
Greed|40%  40% 40% 36%
Hubristic pride| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Lust| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Sloth| 3% 0% 4% 11%
Angry wrath | 15% 18% 11% 12%
Not sure[23% 19% 26% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|12%  10% 13% 9% 15% 15% Approve|32% 9% 22% 30% 45% 52%
Disapprove|59% 66% 61% 60% 51% 60% Disapprove|46%  75% 57% 43% 31% 34%
Not sure|29%  24% 26% 32% 34% 25% Not sure|21% 16% 21% 27% 23% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Vote for Congress_ Kaine Favorability
Democrat/Republican Favorable|36% 59% 59% 46% 11% 6%
Democrat|47% 93% 80% 52% 13% 7%
Unfavorable|31% 11% 18% 22% 43% 62%
Republican [ 44% 6% 13% 35% 74% 86%
Not sure|34% 30% 23% 32% 46% 32%
Not sure| 9% 1% 7% 13% 13% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Kaine More/Less Background Check
Likely Support/Oppose
More likely| 20%  49% 26% 21% 6% 6% Support|86% 91% 89% 91% 80% 76%
Less likely [ 22% 7% 19% 19% 29% 34% Oppose|11% 7% 11% 8% 14% 18%
Doesn't make a|56%  44% 53% 58% 61% 60% Not sure| 3% 1% 0% 2% 7% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Terrorist Watch List Assault Weapon Ban
Firearm Ban
0/ 0 0 0, 0,
Support/Oppose Support|56%  79% 7% 61% 40% 20%
Support|82%  81% 89%  87% 82% 63% Oppose|33%  17% 6%  28% 43% 64%
Oppose|11%  12% 9% 5% 9% 27% Notsure[11% 4% 6% 11% 16% 16%
Not sure| 7% 7% 2% 8% 10% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Support/Oppose
Increase to $15an|30% 63% 40% 30% 13% 10% Support|(44% 84% 75% 45% 16% 9%
h
our Oppose|38% 6% 10% 33% 62% 81%
Increase to $12 an|20% 16% 36% 22% 14% 13%
hour Not sure|17% 10% 15% 23% 22% 11%
Increase to $10 an|28%  15% 20% 33% 40% 26%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 0% 1% 5% 16% 21%
Eliminate minimum | 11% 2% 2% 9% 15% 28%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Senate Should/Should Worst of 7 Sins
Not Have
Confirmation Hearings Envy| 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Should have|61%  80% 79% 65% 46% 33% Gluttony | 6%  10% 11% 3% 4% 3%
confirmation hearings Greed|40%  35% 41% 45% 38% 39%
Should be rejected [ 21% 4% 13% 15% 31% 42% Hubristic pride| 8% 12% 5% 8% 7% 7%
without being given
any consideration Lust| 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure|[18% 17% 8% 20% 23% 25% Sloth| 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 8%
Angry wrath[15%  16% 19% 14% 17% 6%
Not sure[23%  22% 17% 23% 24% 29%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|11% 9% 14% Approve|12% 11% 14%
Disapprove|75% 3%  T7% Disapprove|59% 55% 63%
Not sure|14% 18% 9% Not sure|29% 34% 24%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Ryan Approval Vote for Congress
Democrat/Republican
Approve|32% 32% 32% P
. Democrat |[47% 50% 44%
Disapprove|46% 43% 51%
Republican [ 44% 39% 49%
Not sure|21% 25% 17%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
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Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Kaine Favorability

Favorable | 36%

Unfavorable|31%

Not sure|34%

36% 35%
27% 34%
36% 30%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support|86% 91% 80%
Oppose|11% 5% 18%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Assault Weapon Ban
Support|56% 63% 48%
Oppose|33% 24% 43%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Kaine More/Less
Likely
More likely [ 20% 21% 20%
Less likely|22% 17% 27%
Doesn't make a|56% 59% 53%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|82% 86% 77%
Oppose|11% 8% 15%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Minimum Wage
Increase
Increase to $15 an | 30% 30% 29%
hour
Increase to $12 an|20% 19% 21%
hour
Increase to $10 an | 28% 30% 26%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 10% 7%
Eliminate minimum|11% 8% 14%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Affordable Care Act Senate Should/Should
Support/Oppose Not Have
Support | 44% 45%  43% Confirmation Hearings
Should have|61% 62% 59%
0, 0,
Oppose|38% 34%  44% confirmation hearings
Notsure|17%  21% 13% Should be rejected [21%  15% 27%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|18% 23% 13%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
- Base at n nt / Other
Worst of 7 Sins
Congress Approval
0, 0, 0,
Envy| 3% A% 2% Approve| 11% 14% 9% 9%
Gluttony| 6% 4% 9% Disapprove | 75% 71% 7% 79%
Greed|40%  44% 36% Not sure | 14% 15% 14% 12%
Hubristic pride| 8% 6% 9%
Lust| 3% 2% 4%
Sloth| 3% 1% 4%
Angry wrath | 15% 17% 13%
Not sure|23% 22% 24%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|12% 10% 14% 13% Approve|32% 17% 48% 38%
Disapprove|59% 61% 56% 59% Disapprove | 46% 59% 34% 43%
Not sure|29% 28% 30% 28% Not sure|21% 25% 18% 19%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Vote for Congress Kaine Favorability
Democrat/Republican Favorable|36% 62% 6% 33%
Democrat|47% 88% 3% 38%
Unfavorable|31% 9% 57% 29%
Republican|44% 7% 91% 39%
Not sure|34% 29% 37% 37%
Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Kaine More/Less Background Check
Likely Support/Oppose
More likely | 20% 40% 2% 10% Support|86% 92% 82% 79%
Less likely | 22% % 42% 18% Oppose|11% 7% 14% 15%
Doesn't make a|56% 51% 54% 69% Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 5%
difference
Not sure 3% 1% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Terrorist Watch List Assault Weapon Ban
Firearm Ban
0, 0, 0,
Support/Oppose Support|56% 79% 32% 50%
Support [82% 87% 76% 81% Oppose| 33% 15% 54% 35%
Oppose|11% 7% 16% 10% 11% 6% 14% 15%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 9%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Support/Oppose
Increase to $15 an | 30% 50% 11% 23% Support|44% 74% 13% 38%
hour Oppose|38% 8% 70% 45%
Increase to $12 an|20% 25% 14% 22%
hour Not sure|17% 18% 17% 17%
Increase to $10 an | 28% 21% 36% 31%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 0% 19% 8%
Eliminate minimum | 11% 2% 19% 14%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Senate Should/Should Worst of 7 Sins
Not Have
Confirmation Hearings Envy| 3% 5% 3% 1%
Should have|61% 79% 42% 58% Gluttony| 6% 6% 6% 6%
confirmation hearings Greed | 40% 38% 42% 42%
Should be rejected| 21% 8% 34% 25% Hubristic pride| 8% % 9% 7%
without being given
any consideration Lust| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure|18% 14% 24% 17% Sloth| 3% 1% 3% 6%
Angry wrath | 15% 20% 9% 13%
Not sure|23% 21% 25% 22%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|[11% 10% 10% 21% 10% Approve|12% 21%  12% 14% 1%
Disapprove|75% 73% 78% 58% 77% Disapprove|59% 52% 60% 51% 65%
Not sure|14% 17% 12% 21% 13% Not sure|29% 27% 28% 34% 33%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Ryan Approval Vote for Congress
Approve|32%  23% 38% 14%  20% Democrat/Republican
. Democrat|47% 53% 39% 88% 51%
Disapprove|46%  40% 45% 58% 56% 0 ’ ’ 0 0
Republican | 44% 33% 53% 2% 43%
Notsure|21%  37% 17% 28%  24% P ° ° ° ° °
Not sure| 9% 13% 9% 10% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Kaine Favorability Kaine More/Less
Favorable|36% 35% 31% 63% 34% Likely
More likely [ 20% 34% 13% 55% 15%
Unfavorable|31%  28% 32% 19%  38% | ° ° ° °
Less likely | 22% 28% 24% 6% 17%
Notsure[34%  37% 36% 18% 28% y|een ° ° ° °
Doesn't make a|56% 33% 61% 40% 64%
difference
Not sure| 2% 5% 2% - 4%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Background Check Terrorist Watch List
Support/Oppose Firearm Ban
Support|86%  81% 84% 94% 91% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|11% 19%  12% 1% 1% Support|82% 86% 82% 77% 76%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 3% ) 2% 204 1% Oppose|11% 10% 12% 9% %
Not sure| 7% 4% 6% 14% 17%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Assault Weapon Ban Minimum Wage
Support|56%  56% 54% 67% 56% Increase
Increase to $15 an | 30% 37% 25% 56% 30%
Oppose|33%  30% 36% 21% 23% $hour ’ ’ ’ ° °
Not sure[11% 13%  10% 12%  21% Increase to $12 an | 20% 27% 19% 23% 20%
hour
Increase to $10 an|28% 24% 32% 18% 14%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 6% 10% 0% 13%
Eliminate minimum | 11% 3% 12% 2% 21%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Affordable Care Act Senate Should/Should
Support/Oppose Not Have
Support|44%  49% 38% 84%  40% Confirmation Hearings
Should have|61% 59% 58% 68% 83%
Oppose | 38% 16%  46% 6%  44% confirmation hearings
Notsure|17%  35% 16% 10% 16% Should be rejected[21%  20%  24% 7% 12%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|18% 21% 18% 25% 6%
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Race Age
Hispani- Afri_can 18tol| 30to| 46to]| Older
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Worst of 7 Sins Congress Approval
Envy| 3% % 3% 6% 1% Approve|11% 16% 14% 10% 7%
Gluttony| 6% 28% 4% 2% 1% Disapprove|75% 66% 70% 79%  80%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Greed|40%  24%  42% 42%  41% Notsure|14% 18% 16% 11%  13%
Hubristic pride| 8% 7% 8% 1% 13%
Lust| 3% - 3% 5% 2%
Sloth| 3% 1% 3% - -
Angry wrath | 15% 22% 14% 18% 12%
Not sure|23% 14% 23% 26% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|12% 23% 6% 11% 15% Approve(32% 33% 24% 34% 41%
Disapprove[59% 44% 61% 62% 60% Disapprove[46% 34% 52% 49% 42%
Not sure|29% 33% 32% 27% 26% Not sure|21% 33% 23% 17% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Vote for Congress Kaine Favorability
D t/R i
emocrat/Republican Favorable|36% 39% 35% 36%  34%
Democrat|47% 48% 55% 44% 41%
Unfavorable[31% 28% 34% 31% 28%
Republican|44% 36% 37% 48% 50%
Not sure|34% 33% 32% 33% 38%
Not sure| 9% 16% 8% 7% 9%
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wage altogether

Not sure

2%

2%

1%

3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Kaine More/Less
Likely
More likely[20% 26% 20% 19% 19%
Less likely[22% 29% 19% 19% 25%
Doesn't make a|56% 41% 58% 61% 54%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Ban
Support/Oppose
Support[82% 87% 70% 83% 90%
Oppose|11% 8% 19% 9% 4%
Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 7% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Minimum Wage
Increase
Increase to $15an{30% 37% 32% 28% 26%
hour
Increase to $12 an{20% 20% 21% 18% 24%
hour
Increase to $10an{28% 24% 29% 29% 29%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 5% 11% 9% 8%
Eliminate minimum|11% 11% 7% 13% 12%

2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support(86% 82% 83% 87% 90%
Oppose|11% 18% 14% 10% 5%
Not sure| 3% - 4% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Assault Weapon Ban
Support(56% 53% 48% 57% 66%
Oppose(33% 32% 41% 32% 24%
Not sure{11% 15% 11% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(44% 38% 55% 43% 36%
Oppose(38% 28% 41% 40% 38%
Not sure|[17% 34% 4% 17% 25%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Should/Should
Not Have
Confirmation Hearings
Should have|61% 62% 58% 62% 62%
confirmation hearings
Should be rejected [21% 13% 22% 22% 20%
without being given
any consideration
Not sure|[18% 25% 20% 15% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Congress Approval
Approve|11% 9% 21%
Disapprove|75% 81% 51%
Not sure|14% 10% 28%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Ryan Approval
Approve|32% 34% 25%
Disapprove(46% 47% 44%
Not sure|21% 19% 31%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Worst of 7 Sins
Envy| 3% 7% 2% 3% 3%
Gluttony| 6% 17% 5% 4% 2%
Greed|40% 37% 37% 42% 44%
Hubristic pride| 8% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Lust| 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Sloth| 3% 2% 6% 1% 1%
Angry wrath|{15% 14% 20% 14% 10%
Not sure[23% 15% 17% 26% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McConnell Approval
Approve|12% 10% 20%
Disapprove(59% 63% 42%
Not sure[29% 27% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Vote for Congress
Democrat/Republican
Democrat|47%  44% 59%
Republican|44% 48% 27%
Not sure| 9% 8% 14%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Kaine Favorability
Favorable[36% 35% 40%
Unfavorable|31% 31% 30%
Not sure[34%  34% 30%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support[86% 87% 81%
Oppose|11%  10% 16%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Assault Weapon Ban
Support[56% 54% 62%
Oppose|33% 35% 25%
Not sure[11% 11% 13%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Kaine More/Less
Likely
More likely|20%  18% 31%
Less likely[22%  22% 21%
Doesn't make a|56%  59% 44%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Terrorist Watch List
Firearm Ban
Support/Oppose
Support|(82% 80% 89%
Oppose|11% 12% 5%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Minimum Wage
Increase
Increase to $15an|30% 28% 36%
hour
Increase to $12 an[20% 19% 25%
hour
Increase to $10 an[28% 29% 27%
hour
Keep at $7.25 an hour| 9% 9% 6%
Eliminate minimum|11% 13% 4%
wage altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Senate Should/Should
Not Have
Confirmation Hearings

Should have
confirmation hearings

Should be rejected
without being given
any consideration

Not sure

61% 62% 57%

21%  22% 15%

18% 16% 28%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(44% 41% 56%
Oppose(38%  42% 25%
Not sure|[17% 17% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Worst of 7 Sins
Envy| 3% 3% 5%
Gluttony| 6% 4%  12%
Greed [40%  40% 39%
Hubristic pride| 8% 8% 5%
Lust| 3% 2% 5%
Sloth| 3% 3% 1%
Angry wrath|[15%  13% 21%
Not sure[23%  26% 13%
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